
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11900 11510 11290 11136 10944 10749 10623 10531 10491 10444 10436 10475 10607 10888 10732 10767 11273 12098 12777 13284 13635 13986 14261 14386 304,130
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 689 667 654 645 634 622 615 610 607 605 604 607 614 630 621 623 653 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,030
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,800
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 689 667 654 645 634 622 615 610 607 605 604 607 614 630 621 623 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
TBINU2 689 667 654 645 634 622 615 610 607 605 604 607 614 630 621 623 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
TBINU3 689 667 654 645 634 622 615 610 607 605 604 607 614 630 621 623 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
JMAHU1 689 667 654 645 634 622 615 610 607 605 604 607 614 630 621 623 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
JMAHU2 689 667 654 645 634 622 615 610 607 605 604 607 614 630 621 623 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
PGPSU1(MFO) 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 1,560
PGPSU2(MFO) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
CBPSBK1B 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 100 100 114 109 114 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 105 106 114 100 111 112 112 112 112 112 2,607
PAKABK1B 100 100 114 109 114 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 105 106 114 100 111 112 112 112 112 112 2,607
PAKABK2A 100 100 114 108 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 105 106 114 100 111 112 112 112 112 112 2,606
PAKABK2B 100 100 114 108 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 104 106 114 100 111 112 112 112 112 112 2,605
PAKABK3A 100 100 114 109 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 105 106 114 100 111 112 112 112 112 112 2,606
PAKABK3B 100 100 114 108 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 105 106 114 100 111 112 112 112 112 112 2,606
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGRIGT13 160 160 193 160 188 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 175 160 160 188 160 112 146 132 134 132 132 3,473
SGRIGT23 160 160 194 160 189 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 176 160 160 188 90 112 149 132 134 133 132 3,451
SKSPBK1 262 273 350 350 350 336 297 286 281 274 273 278 294 350 328 344 350 253 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,958
TJGSBK1A 314 331 351 351 351 351 351 350 343 333 332 338 351 351 351 351 351 302 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,326
TJGSBK2A 301 317 347 347 347 347 344 332 327 318 318 323 340 347 347 347 347 287 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,176
TJGSBK2B 300 317 347 347 347 347 343 331 327 318 318 323 340 347 347 347 347 287 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,175
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,888
PLPSGT12 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,394
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 146 132 134 130 132 1,931
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 146 131 131 130 132 1,876
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 146 132 134 130 132 1,888
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 132 134 130 132 1,778
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 1,230
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 509
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 509
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 39 236
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 22 132
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
KNYR 4 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 80 80 80 80 921
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 65 80 80 80 80 1,280
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 800
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 150 1,012
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 150 789
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 35 85 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 12 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1029 1100 904 1058 1034 1189 1274 1336 1358 1393 1395 1374 1284 1090 1201 1176 921 1056 1024 1064 954 997 1022 1021 26,008

TOTAL GEN 11784 11394 11174 11020 10828 10633 10507 10415 10375 10328 10320 10359 10491 10772 10616 10651 11157 11982 12661 13168 13519 13870 14145 14270 301,367

20-Oct-11
Thursday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14205 14037 13944 14096 14375 14592 14579 14569 14566 14522 14151 13618 13252 12970 13287 13773 13783 13723 13510 13274 12940 12762 12418 12091 304,130
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,030
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,800
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,185
PGPSU1(MFO) 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 1,560
PGPSU2(MFO) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,392
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,392
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 111 111 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 111 104 100 2,607
PAKABK1B 111 111 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 111 104 100 2,607
PAKABK2A 111 111 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 111 104 100 2,606
PAKABK2B 111 111 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 111 104 100 2,605
PAKABK3A 111 111 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 111 104 100 2,606
PAKABK3B 111 111 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 111 104 100 2,606
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGRIGT13 120 109 111 119 131 156 153 152 151 154 141 121 146 125 146 146 146 146 146 146 120 109 90 90 3,473
SGRIGT23 122 109 111 119 133 158 156 152 151 154 141 121 147 125 147 148 147 148 147 146 121 109 90 90 3,451
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 321 265 7,958
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 320 8,326
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 306 8,176
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 306 8,175
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,888
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,394
SGRIGT11 120 109 109 119 130 154 152 150 151 154 141 121 146 125 146 146 146 146 146 146 120 109 90 0 1,931
SGRIGT12 120 109 108 118 130 154 152 149 149 152 141 117 146 123 146 146 146 146 146 146 120 107 0 0 1,876
SGRIGT21 120 109 111 119 130 154 152 152 151 154 141 121 146 125 146 146 146 146 146 146 120 109 0 0 1,888
SGRIGT22 120 109 111 119 130 154 152 152 151 154 141 121 146 125 146 146 146 146 146 146 120 0 0 0 1,778
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,230
SRDGGT1 72 72 72 72 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 509
SRDGGT2 72 72 72 72 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 509
SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
KLPPGT11 39 39 39 39 39 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236
KLPPGT12 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 50 0 68 80 80 80 80 58 0 0 0 0 921
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 50 30 67 80 80 80 80 57 30 30 30 30 1,280
TMGR 3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 800
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 100 100 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,012
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 789
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 35 0 35 100 100 100 55 44 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 20 0 20 135 146 85 15 15 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 43 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 75 40 20 35 35 35 35 40 39 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 8 12 4 14 14 14 14 12 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 20 960

SPN RSV 1199 1217 1160 1158 1029 936 948 958 961 941 915 968 1093 1045 1061 955 946 1005 1068 1074 1078 1039 949 1059 26,008

TOTAL GEN 14092 13924 13831 13983 14262 14479 14466 14456 14453 14409 14038 13505 13139 12857 13171 13657 13667 13607 13394 13158 12824 12646 12302 11975 301,367


